P R O D U C T  C ATA L O G
W W W . i C O N N S Y S T E M S . C O M
At iCONN Systems, we strive for continued success and believe staying
on top of technology and developing quality products and services and
building strong customer relationships will continue to bring iCONN
Systems to the top. We develop products with a total design concept
that considers application constraints, durability, ergonomics, as well as
audio and tactical features.

18 AWG 20 AWG
20 AWG
iMATETM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
9
2 3     P    1    T     -   B 0 2 P 1    -   C 1 S   2 2 0 P 2  -   M 0 0 1
1- STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
2 - RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
T - BLACK TPU OVERMOLD
P - BLACK PVC
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
XXXXX
(5 POSITIONS RESERVED FOR
CABLE CODE)
P1P- CABLE PLUG, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD, PIN CONTACTS
P2P - CABLE PLUG, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD, PIN CONTACTS
C1P - INLINE RECEPTACLE, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD, PIN CONTACTS
C2P - INLINE RECEPTACLE, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD, PIN CONTACTS
	 P1S- CABLE PLUG, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD, SOCKET CON-
TACTS		  P2S - CABLE PLUG, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD,
SOCKET CONTACTS		  C1S - INLINE RECEPTACLE,
STRAIGHT OVERMOLD, SOCKET CONTACTS	 C2S - INLINE RECEPTACLE,
RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD, SOCKET CONTACTS
DESIGNATION
17 = iMate 17
23 = iMate 23
28 = iMate 28
36 = iMate 36
P = CABLE PLUG / BAYONET - NON SHIELDED PBT
C = IN-LINE RECEPTACLE / BAYONET - NON SHIELDED PBT
PE = CABLE PLUG / THREADED - SHIELDED NKL-BRS PBT
CE = INLINE RECEPTACLE / THREADED - SHIELDED NKL-BRS PBT
PT - PUSH LOCK / TWIST OFF NON-SHIELDED PBT
INSERT CONFIGURATION*
CABLE FITTING NOMENCLATURE
CONNECTOR TYPE
P = STRAIGHT PLUG
C = STRAIGHT INLINE RECEPTACLE
R = PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE
X X     P    B    -   X   0  X  X  G   -    5      X
IMATE SHELL SIZE
23 = iMate 23
28 = iMate 28
36 = iMate 36
FIELD INSTALLABLE NOMENCLATURE
SHELL SIZE 	 X	 RANGE
23 - 28	 A	 .062” - .150”
23 - 28	 B	 .150 - .200”
23 - 28	 C	 .200” - .250”
23 - 28 - 36	 D	 .250” - .300”
23 - 28 - 36	 E	 .300” - .350”
23 - 28 - 36	 F	 .350” - .400”
36		  G	 .400” - .450”
36		  H	 .450” - .500”
36		  J	 .500” - .550”
36		  K	 .550” - .600”
36		  L	 .600” - .650”
GROMMET CODE
COUPLING STYLE
B = BAYONET
T = THREADED (NOT TOOLED)
CONTACT SIZE
1 = #12
2 = #16
3 = #20
4 = #22
TERMINATION STYLE
0 = CRIMP
1 = SOLDER
2 = PCTAIL (.191” LONG)
# OF CONTACTS

5 = STANDARD STRAIGHT
GROMMET CODE (SEE TABLE, OMIT FOR CONNECTOR TYPE R)
iMATETM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
10
2 3     R    B   -   3   0   6   P   G   -   M 0 0 1
CONTACT SIZE
1 - #12
2 - #16
3 - #20
4 - #22
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH) CONTACT TERMINATION STYLE “0” ONLY
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH) CONTACT TERMINATION STYLE “0” ONLY
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH) CONTACT TERMINATION STYLE “0” ONLY
100 - CONTACT TERMINATION STYLE 2, 3 OR 4 ONLY
DESIGNATION
17 = iMate 17
23 = iMate 23
28 = iMate 28
36 = iMate 36
R - STRAIGHT PANEL RECEPTACLE
NUMBER OF POLES OR CONTACTS
PANEL RECEPTACLE NOMENCLATURE
CONTACT TERMINATION STYLE
0 - CRIMP
2 - PC TAIL (.191”)
3 - PC TAIL (.280”)
4 - PC TAIL (.125”)
CONTACT GENDER
P - PIN (MALE CONTACT)
S - SOCKET (FEMALE CONTACT)
R - STRAIGHT PANEL RECEPTACLE
CONTACT PLATING
G - GOLD FLASH (10 mINCH AU OVER 50 mINCH NI)
H - HEAVY GOLD (30 mINCH AU OVER 50 mINCH NI)
iCPC SERIES
MATERIALS
Contact Carrier..................................... Glass Filled PBT
Coupling Nut...........................................................PA66
Panel Mount Housing........................... Glass Filled PA
Mounting Gasket/O-ring........................................Buna
Contacts..................�Cu Alloy, Gold over Nickel Plating
Plug O-Ring: ....................................................... Silicone
Overmold........................ ��Material will vary depending
                                                            on cable selection
DIMENSIONS:
Performance:
Receptacle Mounting Flange............................1.74” SP
Basic Plug OD..................................................1.74” DIA.
In-Line Receptacle OD....................................1.70” DIA.
Overmold Length w Strain Relief.........................2.90”
Max Cable Diameter..............................................0.70”
Contact Sizes Available..................... �10 AWG, 16 AWG
Ingress Protection........................................IP 67, IP 68
Max Continuous Temperature:
Overmold material and wire/cable selection will
influence the overall max temperature rating
of assembly
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
MALE IN-LINE RECEPTACLE
CONFIGURATION
11
FEMALE PLUG CONFIGURATION
FEMALE PANEL MOUNT
CONFIGURATION
MALE PANEL MOUNT
CONFIGURATION
*Configurations are face view
16 AWG 10 AWG
16 AWG 10 AWG
16 AWG 10 AWG
16 AWG 10 AWG
iSENSOR i8TM SERIES

4
5
iSENSOR i8TM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
13
i 8      N    D     1    T     -    0 6 A    P 1      S 2     2 4      -     M 0 0 1
S - SINGLE ENDED CABLE FITTING
D - DOUBLE ENDED CABLE FITTING
1 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (BRASS/NICKEL)
2 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (304 SS)
3 -  SNAPLOCK STYLE COUPLING
C - PVC OVERMOLD APEX 4020, INSERT VALOX 420 SEO (PBT)
P - PVC OVERMOLD APEX 4020, INSERT MINLON 12T (PA)
U - TPU OVERMOLD ESTANE 58202, INSERT VALOX 420 SEO
(PBT)	 T - TPU OVERMOLD ESTANE 58202, INSERT
MINLON 12T (PA)
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
22A - STYLE PLTC (PVC) CABLE, 105C, 300V, 2-4 COND
24C - STYLE 21104 (TPU) CABLE, 80C, 30V, 6 COND
	 24T - STYLE 20133 (TPU) CABLE, 80C,
300V, 2-4 COND	 22T - STYLE 20133 (TPU)
CABLE, 80C, 300V, 2-4 COND
P1- PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVER-
MOLD
P1- PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVER-
MOLD
INSERT CONFIGURATION
04A - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
03A - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
02A - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
04B - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
03B - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
02B - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
06C - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
04C - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
03C - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
02C - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
06D -6 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
04D - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
03D - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
02D - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
OMIT FOR SINGLE ENDED ASSEMBLIES
N - NON-SHIELDED
8mm iSensor Designation
CABLE FITTING NOMENCLATURE
iSENSOR i8TM PART NUMBER CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
14
i 8      N    F     1     -    0 6 E     P 1      2 4     -     M 0 0 1
F - FIELD INSTALLABLE
1 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (BRASS/NICKEL)
2 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (304 SS)
3 -  SNAPLOCK STYLE COUPLING
MXXX - METERS (XXX = LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX = LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX = LENGTH)
G01 - SCREW TERMINATION | 3 TO 4.5 mm CABLE RANGE
P1- PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
INSERT CONFIGURATION
02E - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
03E - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
04E - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
05E - 5 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
06E - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
08E - 8 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
04A - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
03A - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
02A - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
04B - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
03B - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
02B - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
06C - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
04C - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
03C - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
02C - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
06D -6 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
04D - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
03D - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
02D - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
FIELD INSTALLABLE OPTIONS
N - NON-SHIELDED
8mm iSensor Designation
FIELD INSTALLABLE PLUG NOMENCLATURE
E - SHIELDED
CABLE FITTING OPTIONS
22A - STYLE PLTC (PVC) CABLE, 105C, 300V, 2-4 COND
24C - STYLE 21104 (TPU) CABLE, 80C, 30V, 6 COND
24T - STYLE 20133 (TPU) CABLE, 80C, 300V, 2-4 COND
22T - STYLE 20133 (TPU) CABLE, 80C, 300V, 2-4 COND
iSENSOR i8TM PART NUMBER CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
15
FIELD INSTALLABLE RECEPTACLE NOMENCLATURE
i 8      R    0 1 B     -    0 6 A   P     2 4      -     M 0 0 1
PANEL RECEPTACLE HOUSING STYLE
01B - BACK PANEL MOUNT - BRASS  / NICKEL
02B - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - BRASS / NICKEL
03B - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - BRASS / NICKEL - SNAPLOCK MALE ONLY
01S - BACK PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS
02S - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS
03S - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS - SNAPLOCK MALE ONLY
MXXX - METERS (XXX = LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX = LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX = LENGTH)
22 - 22 AWG CONDUCTORS
24 - 24 AWG CONDUCTORS
T - Straight PC Tail
L - Right Angle PC Tail
P - PIN CONTACT GENDER
S - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER
INSERT CONFIGURATION
02E - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - SCREW TERMINATION
03E - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA)- SCREW TERMINATION
04E - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA)- SCREW TERMINATION
05E - 5 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA)- SCREW TERMINATION
06E - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA)- SCREW TERMINATION
08E - 8 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA)- SCREW TERMINATION
04A - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
03A - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
02A - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
04B - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
03B - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
02B - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
06C - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
04C - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
06D -6 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
04D - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
R - PANEL RECEPTACLE
8mm iSensor Designation
iSENSOR i8TM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
16
i 8      R    0 1 B     -    0 6 A   P     2 4      -     M 0 0 1
PANEL RECEPTACLE HOUSING STYLE
01B - BACK PANEL MOUNT - BRASS  / NICKEL
02B - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - BRASS / NICKEL
03B - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - BRASS / NICKEL - SNAPLOCK MALE ONLY
01S - BACK PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS
02S - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS
03S - FRONT PANEL MOUNT - 304 SS - SNAPLOCK MALE ONLY
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
20 - 20 AWG CONDUCTORS (insert config A and B only)
22 - 22 AWG CONDUCTORS
24 - 24 AWG CONDUCTORS
P - PIN CONTACT GENDER
S - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER
INSERT CONFIGURATION
04A - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
03A - 3 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
02A - 2 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - NO KEY
04B - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
03B - 3 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
02B - 2 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - NO KEY
06C - 6 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
04C - 4 POLE, MINLON 12T (PA) - WITH KEY
06D -6 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
04D - 4 POLE VALOX 420 SEO (PBT) - WITH KEY
R - PANEL RECEPTACLE
8mm iSensor Designation
PANEL RECEPTACLE NOMENCLATURE
iSENSOR i12TM SERIES
MATERIALS
Contact Carrier................................... Mineral Filled PA
Coupling Nut.................................. Nickel Plated Brass
                                                             or Stainless Steel
Panel Mount Housing................... Nickel Plated Brass
                                                             or Stainless Steel
Jam Nut........................................... Nickel Plated Brass
                                                             or Stainless Steel
Mounting Gasket/O-Ring.......................................Buna
Contacts..................�Cu Alloy, Gold over Nickel Plating
Plug O-Ring: ....................................................... Silicone
Overmold........................ ��Material will vary depending
                                                            on cable selection
DIMENSIONS:
Performance:
Receptacle Mounting OD........................... PG9 Thread
Basic Plug OD........................................ 0.56” (14.2mm)
In-Line Receptacle OD.......................... 0.56” (14.2mm)
Overmold Length w Strain Relief.........1.14 (29.0mm)
Max Cable Diameter............................ 0.33” (8.38mm)
Contact Sizes Available.... �16 AWG, 20 AWG, 22 AWG,
Ingress Protection........................................IP 67, IP 68
Max Continuous Temperature:
Overmold material and wire/cable selection will
influence the overall max temperature rating
of assembly
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
STRAIGHT OR RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLDED PLUGS
 PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLES
R E A R  A N D  F R O N T  M O U N T  A V A I L A B L E
17
FEMALE CONFIGURATIONS
20 AWG
MALE CONFIGURATIONS
20 AWG
22 AWG
24 AWG

T CODE
24 AWG
iSENSOR i12TM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
18
i 1 2     N    D     1    T     -    0 5 A    P 1      S 2     2 4      -     M 0 0 1
S - SINGLE ENDED CABLE FITTING
D - DOUBLE ENDED CABLE FITTING
1 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (BRASS/NICKEL)
2 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (304 SS)
3 - ANTI-ROTATION COUPLING RING (BRASS /
NICKEL)
BLANK - BLACK PVC OVERMOLD, BLK MINLON 12T (PA) INSERT
T - YELLOW TPU OVERMOLD, BLK MINLON 12T (PA) INSERT
B - BLACK TPU OVERMOLD, BLK MINLON 12T (PA) INSERT
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
18A - STYLE 20233 CABLE, 80C, 300V
22A - STYLE 20233 CABLE, 80C, 300V
24A - STYLE 20233 CABLE, 80C, 300V
18B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
22B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
24B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
	P1- PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVER-
MOLD
P1- PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVER-
MOLD
INSERT CONFIGURATION*
OMIT FOR SINGLE ENDED ASSEMBLIES
N - NON-SHIELDED
E - SHIELDED
12mm iSensor Designation
CABLE FITTING NOMENCLATURE
iSENSOR i12TM PART NUMBER CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
19
i 1 2      N    F     1     -    0 5 A    P 1    P -    G 0 1
F- FIELD INSTALLABLE
1 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (BRASS/NICKEL)
2 - STANDARD THREADED COUPLING (304 SS)
3 - ANTI-ROTATION COUPLING RING (BRASS / NICKEL)
22A - STYLE 20233 CABLE, 80C, 300V
24A - STYLE 20233 CABLE, 80C, 300V
18B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
22B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
24B - STYLE SJOO CABLE, 90C, 300V
G01 - SCREW TERMINATION | 6 to 8 mm CABLE RANGE
P1 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD / OR / FIELD INSTALLABLE
P2 - PIN CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
S1 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, STRAIGHT OVERMOLD / OR / FIELD INSTALLABLE
S2 - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER, RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLD
# of Positions & Keyway
FIELD INSTALLABLE OPTIONS
N - NON-SHIELDED
E - SHIELDED
12mm iSensor Designation
FIELD INSTALLABLE PLUG NOMENCLATURE
CABLE FITTING OPTIONS
ALL EXCEPT 09A, 10A, 11A, 12A
NO RESTRICTIONS, USE ANYWHERE
ALL EXCEPT 07A, 08A, 09A, 10A, 11A, 12A, 5C, 6C
ALL EXCEPT 09A, 10A, 11A, 12A
NO RESTRICTIONS, USE ANYWHERE
RESTRICTIONS
#CONT   CODE    CONTACT SIZE    WIRE SIZE OFFERED    AMPACITY (AMPS)
5
4
3
2
5
4
3
2
5
4
3
2
8
9
10
11
12
4 + G
3 + G
2 + G
8
A

7.5
5
iSENSOR i12TM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
20
i 1 2     R    0 1 B 	    -   0 5 A     P   1 8     -     M 0 0 1
RECEPTACLE TYPE,
ENTER CODE FROM TABLE See Page:
INSERT CONFIGURATION*
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
CODE FOR PC TAIL LENGTH - BLANK = STD
18 - 18 AWG CONDUCTORS
22 - 22 AWG CONDUCTORS
24 - 24 AWG CONDUCTORS
T - PC TAIL STRAIGHT
L - PC TAIL RIGHT ANGLE
P - PIN CONTACT GENDER
S - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER
R - PANEL RECEPTACLE
12mm iSensor Designation
PANEL RECEPTACLE NOMENCLATURE
iSENSOR i12TM PART NUMBER CODE LOGIC
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
21
i 1 2     R    0 1 B 	    -      0 2 A       P   1 8     -     M 0 0 1
RECEPTACLE TYPE,
ENTER CODE FROM TABLE BELOW
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
CODE FOR PC TAIL LENGTH - BLANK = STD
22 - 22 AWG CONDUCTORS
24 - 24 AWG CONDUCTORS
T - PC TAIL STRAIGHT
L - PC TAIL RIGHT ANGLE
R - RJ45 ADAPTER
S - SOLDER CUP
P - PIN CONTACT GENDER
S - SOCKET CONTACT GENDER
R - PANEL RECEPTACLE
12mm iSensor Designation
FIELD INSTALLABLE RECEPTACLE NOMENCLATURE
ALL EXCEPT 09A, 10A, 11A, 12A
NO RESTRICTIONS, USE ANYWHERE
(POSSIBLE RESTRICTIONS, CONSULT FACTORY)
(POSSIBLE RESTRICTIONS, CONSULT FACTORY)
RESTRICTIONS
ENTER THIS CODE
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS
PLASTIC
ICONN BACK PANEL MALE
ICONN BACK PANEL FEMALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL MALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL FEMALE
ICONN BACK PANEL MALE
ICONN BACK PANEL FEMALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL MALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL FEMALE
ICONN BACK PANEL MALE
ICONN BACK PANEL FEMALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL MALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL FEMALE
ICONN BACK PANEL MALE
ICONN BACK PANEL FEMALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL MALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL FEMALE
ICONN FRONT PANEL MALE
01B
03B

*Configurations are all female face views
*Configurations are all female face views
iMINITM PART NUMBERING CODE LOGIC
I M I N I     A    S    -  P     5    M    S           -   I    5    F    S     -    M 0 0 1
Shielding
Blank - Unshielded
S - Shielded (Connector Types P and L
Only)
End A Connector Type			   P -
Plug (internally threaded coupling ring)
L - In-Line Receptacle (externally threaded coupling
ring)R - Panel Receptacle (externally threaded shell)
Number of Contacts
Size A - 2 through 6
Size B - 8
Size C - 12
Contact Gender
M - Male (pin)
F - Female (socket)
Overmold Style
(Not available for End A Type R)
S - Straight (PVC)
R - Right Angle (PVC)
T - Straight (TPU)
L - Right Angle (TPU)
CABLE STYLE (OMIT FOR CONNECTOR TYPE R)
BLANK - STO CABLE (PVC)
1 - TYPE SOOW, 2 THRU 8 POLE #16AWG
2 - TYPE SOOW, 3 AND 4 POLE #18AWG
3 - TYPE TC-ER, 2 THRU 8 POLE #16AWG
4 - TYPE TE-ER, 3 AND 4 POLE #18AWG
5 - TYPE TC, 9, 10 AND 12 POLE#16AWG
MXXX - METERS (XXX=LENGTH)
FXXX - FEET (XXX=LENGTH)
AXXX - INCHES (XXX=LENGTH)
Overmold Style
(Not available for End A Type R
or Single Ended Assemblies)
S - Straight
R - Right Angle
Contact Gender
(Not available for End A Type R or
Single Ended Assemblies)
M - Male (pin)
F - Female (socket)
	Number of contacts
(Not available for End A Type R or
Single Ended Assemblies)
Size A - 2 through 6
Size B - 8
Size C - 12
	End B Connector Type
(Not available for End A Type R or
Single Ended Assemblies)
P - �Plug (internally threaded
coupling ring)
L - �In-Line Receptacle (externally
threaded coupling ring)
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
23
Shell Size
A - or Style I (7/8”)
B - or Style II (1”)
C - or Style III (1 1/8”)
SERIES
ADDITIONAL OFFERINGS

Our ability to run plastic in a multitude of colors aids our customers
in maintaining their branding across all products, as well as aiding
installation through differentiation.  Colored plastic is a cost-effective
method of setting your product apart in the marketplace.
STOCKING PROGRAMS
Our customized inventory stocking programs let us provide our
customers with their products when they need it with little to no
lead time. iCONN offers same-day shipping on products and
utilizes the Kanban manufacturing method for inventory
scheduling to keep up with product demands and reduce
cycle time.
iMATETM CONFIGURATION TABLE
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
25
iMate SIZE	 INSERT ARRANGEMENT 	 # CONT	 CONTACT GENDER	 CONTACT SIZE	 ENTER THIS CODE
	 17	 311X17-C02B4-1	 2	 PIN	 20	 C02P1
	 17	 310X17-C02B4-1	 2	 SOCKET	 20	 C02S1
	 17	 311X17-C03B4-1	 3	 PIN	 20	 C03P1
	 17	 310X17-C03B4-1	 3	 SOCKET	 20	 C03S1
	 17	 310X17-DO7B4-1	 7	 SOCKET	 22	 D07S1
	 23	 311X23-B02B4-1	 2	 PIN	 16	 B02P1
	 23	 310X23-B02B4-1	 2	 SOCKET	 16	 B02S1
	 23	 311X23-B03B4-1	 3	 PIN	 16	 B03P1
	 23	 310X23-B03B4-1	 3	 SOCKET	 16	 B03S1
	 23	 311X23-B04B4-1	 4	 PIN	 16	 B04P1
	 23	 310X23-B04B4-1	 4	 SOCKET	 16	 B04S1
	 23	 311X23-B05B4-1	 5	 PIN	 16	 B05P1
	 23	 310X23-B05B4-1	 5	 SOCKET	 16	 B05S1
	 23	 311X23-C02B4-1	 2	 PIN	 20	 C02P1
	 23	 310X23-C02B4-1	 2	 SOCKET	 20	 C02S1
	 23	 311X23-C03B4-1	 3	 PIN	 20	 C03P1
	 23	 310X23-C03B4-1	 3	 SOCKET	 20	 C03S1
	 23	 311X23-C04B4-1	 4	 PIN	 20	 C04P1
	 23	 310X23-C04B4-1	 4	 SOCKET	 20	 C04S1
	 23	 311X23-C05B4-1	 5	 PIN	 20	 C05P1
	 23	 310X23-C05B4-1	 5	 SOCKET	 20	 C05S1
	 23	 311X23-C06B4-1	 6	 PIN	 20	 C06P1
	 23	 310X23-C06B4-1	 6	 SOCKET	 20	 C06S1
	 23	 311X23-C07B4-1	 7	 PIN	 20	 C07P1
	 23	 310X23-C07B4-1	 7	 SOCKET	 20	 C07S1
	 23	 311X23-C08B4-1	 8	 PIN	 20	 C08P1
	 23	 310X23-C08B4-1	 8	 SOCKET	 20	 C08S1
CABLE FITTING NOMENCLATURE
iMATETM CONFIGURATION TABLE
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
26
iMate SIZE	 INSERT ARRANGEMENT 	 # CONT	 CONTACT GENDER	 CONTACT SIZE	 ENTER THIS CODE
	 23	 311X23-D09B4-1	 9	 PIN	 22	 D09P1
	 23	 310X23-D09B4-1	 9	 SOCKET	 22	 D09S1
	 23	 311X23-D10B4-1	 10	 PIN	 22	 D10P1
	 23	 310X23-D10B4-1	 10	 SOCKET	 22	 D10S1
	 23	 311X23-D11B4-1	 11	 PIN	 22	 D11P1
	 23	 310X23-D11B4-1	 11	 SOCKET	 22	 D11S1
	 23	 311X23-D12B4-1	 12	 PIN	 22	 D12P1
	 23	 310X23-D12B4-1	 12	 SOCKET	 22	 D12S1
	 28	 311X28-A02B4-1	 2	 PIN	 12	 A02P1
	 28	 310X28-A02B4-1	 2	 SOCKET	 12	 A02S1
	 28	 311X28-A03B4-1	 3	 PIN	 12	 A03P1
	 28	 310X28-A03B4-1	 3	 SOCKET	 12	 A03S1
	 28	 311X28-A04B4-1	 4	 PIN	 12	 A04P1
	 28	 310X28-A04B4-1	 4	 SOCKET	 12	 A04S1
	 28	 311X28-B02B4-1	 2	 PIN	 16	 B02P1
	 28	 310X28-B02B4-1	 2	 SOCKET	 16	 B02S1
	 28	 311X28-B03B4-1	 3	 PIN	 16	 B03P1
	 28	 310X28-B03B4-1	 3	 SOCKET	 16	 B03S1
	 28	 311X28-B04B4-1	 4	 PIN	 16	 B04P1
	 28	 310X28-B04B4-1	 4	 SOCKET	 16	 B04S1
	 28	 311X28-B05B4-1	 5	 PIN	 16	 B05P1
	 28	 310X28-B05B4-1	 5	 SOCKET	 16	 B05S1
	 28	 311X28-B06B4-1	 6	 PIN	 16	 B06P1
	 28	 310X28-B06B4-1	 6	 SOCKET	 16	 B06S1
	 28	 311X28-C04B4-1	 4	 PIN	 20	 C04P1
	 28	 310X28-C04B4-1	 4	 SOCKET	 20	 C04S1
	 28	 311X28-C05B4-1	 5	 PIN	 20	 C05P1
iMATETM CONFIGURATION TABLE
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
27
iMate SIZE	 INSERT ARRANGEMENT 	 # CONT	 CONTACT GENDER	 CONTACT SIZE	 ENTER THIS CODE
	 28	 310X28-C05B4-1	 5	 SOCKET	 20	 C05S1
	 28	 311X28-C06B4-1	 6	 PIN	 20	 C06P1
	 28	 310X28-C06B4-1	 6	 SOCKET	 20	 C06S1
	 28	 311X28-C07B4-1	 7	 PIN	 20	 C07P1
	 28	 310X28-C07B4-1	 7	 SOCKET	 20	 C07S1
	 28	 311X28-C08B4-1	 8	 PIN	 20	 C08P1
	 28	 310X28-C08B4-1	 8	 SOCKET	 20	 C08S1
	 28	 311X28-C09B4-1	 9	 PIN	 20	 C09P1
	 28	 310X28-C09B4-1	 9	 SOCKET	 20	 C09S1
	 28	 311X28-C10B4-1	 10	 PIN	 20	 C10P1
	 28	 310X28-C10B4-1	 10	 SOCKET	 20	 C10S1
	 28	 311X28-C12B4-1	 12	 PIN	 20	 C12P1
	 28	 310X28-C12B4-1	 12	 SOCKET	 20	 C12S1
	 28	 311X28-C14B4-1	 14	 PIN	 20	 C14P1
	 28	 310X28-C14B4-1	 14	 SOCKET	 20	 C14S1
	 36	 311X36-A07B4-1	 7	 PIN	 12	 A12P1
	 36	 310X36-A07B4-1	 7	 SOCKET	 12	 A12S1
	 36	 311X36-B10B4-1	 10	 PIN	 16	 B10P1
	 36	 310X36-B10B4-1	 10	 SOCKET	 16	 B10S1
	 36	 311X36-B12B4-1	 12	 PIN	 16	 B12P1
	 36	 310X36-B12B4-1	 12	 SOCKET	 16	 B12S1
	 36	 311X36-C18B4-1	 18	 PIN	 20	 C18P1
	 36	 310X36-C18B4-1	 18	 SOCKET	 20	 C18S1
	 36	 311X36-C20B4-1	 20	 PIN	 20	 C20P1
	 36	 310X36-C20B4-1	 20	 SOCKET	 20	 C20S1
WWW.ICONNSYSTEMS.COM  |  630-827-6000  |   REQUEST A CONSULTATION
28
iMATETM CONFIGURATION TABLE
FIELD ATTACHABLE NOMENCLATURE